



\$~2 (Appellate Side)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P. (C) 14295/2023

MR. RAJINDER SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vivek Sood, Sr. Adv. along with
Ms. Ramayani Sood, Ms. Priya
Sachdeva, Mr. Dhunkesh Karrda, Mr.
Moin Khan, Mr. Nikunj Verma, Ms.
Khushboo Kohli, Ms. Palak Bishnoi
and Mr. Raunak Gupta, Advs.

versus

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Sunieta Ojha and Ms. Vasudha
Priyansha, Advocates for MCD.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

26.07.2024

List on 16.08.2024.

SACHIN DATTA, J

JULY 26, 2024/ cl,r