



\$~1 and 2 (Appellate Side Part-Heard)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 14295/2023

(1) **MR.. RAJINDER SINGH**Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vivek Sood, Sr. Adv. along with
Mr. Moinuddin Khan, Ms. Khushboo
Kohli, Mr. Saurabh Agarwal, Mr.
Ankit Chadha, Ms. Palak Bishnoi and
Mr. Raunak Gupta, Advs.

versus

MUNCIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHIRespondent

Through: Ms. Sunieta Ojha and Ms. Vasudha
Priyanka, Advs. for MCD.

+ W.P.(C) 3828/2024 and CM APPL.15711/2024

(2) **SAURABH**Petitioner

Through: Mr. Saurabh Malviya, Mr. Manish
Choudhary, Mr. Prithvi Paul Chatrath,
Mr. Rajat Yadav and Mr. Karnveer
Choudhary, Advs.

versus

MUNCIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHIRespondent

Through: Ms. Sunieta Ojha and Ms. Vasudha
Priyanka, Advs. for MCD.
Mr. Anurag Ahluwalia, Ms.
Hridyanshi Sharma and Mr. Kaushal
Jeet Kait, Advs. for Amicus.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

% **23.08.2024**

1. Learned Amicus has been heard. He has concluded his submissions.
2. List for arguments on behalf of MCD on 13.09.2024.

AUGUST 23, 2024/cl

SACHIN DATTA, J