



\$~1 and 2 (Appellate Side)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 14295/2023

(1) MR. RAJINDER SINGHPetitioner

Through: Advocate (appearance not given)
versus

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHIRespondent

Through: Ms. Sunieta Ojha, SC and Ms.
Vasudha Priyansha, Ms. Divita, Advs.

+ W.P.(C) 3828/2023 and CM APPL.15711/2024

(2) SAURABHPetitioner

Through: Advocate (appearance not given)
versus

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHIRespondent

Through: Ms. Sunieta Ojha, SC and Ms.
Vasudha Priyansha, Ms. Divita, Advs.
Mr. Anurag Ahluwalia, CGSC, Mr.
Kaushal Jeet and Mr. Abhay, Advs.
for Amicus.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

04.10.2024

List on 08.11.2024.

SACHIN DATTA, J

OCTOBER04, 2024/at