



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 14295/2023**

MR RAJINDER SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Khushboo Kohli and Mr. Muskan
Sehgal, Advocates.**

versus

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: **Ms. Sunita Ojha and Ms. Vasudha,
Advocates.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

28.02.2025

1. Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.
2. List on 30.04.2025.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

FEBRUARY 28, 2025/AT