



\$~20

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 14295/2023**

**MR RAJINDER SINGH**

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Atishay Jain and Ms. Deepanshi  
Gupta, Advocates.

versus

**MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI**

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Mayank Rajpal, Advocate.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA**

**ORDER**

%

**02.05.2026**

List on 11.09.2026.

**SACHIN DATTA, J**

**MAY 2, 2026/at**